CITY PROJECT NO. 2017- 20 NEW CITY HALL WEST PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BID PROPOSAL FORM)

TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned as bidder declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he has examined the Special Provisions and read the accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if the bid proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, and Project Plans in the time and manner therein prescribed for the unit price set forth in the following schedule:

ltem No.	ITEM	Unit of Measure	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price (In Dollars)	Total (In Dollars)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	18,467.00	\$8,467.00
2	Implementation of SWPPP, BMPs and Fugitive Dust Control	LS	1	29,484.00	\$ 29,484.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing; and Site Clearance and Demolition	LS	1	7,617.00	\$,017.00
4*	Unclassified Excavation (Site Improvements)	CY	50	122.00	\$6,100.00
5*	Structural Excavation (CMU Screen Wall Footing)	CY	130	92,00	\$1,960.00
6*	Structural Backfill	CY	480	18.00	\$,440,00
7*	Unclassified Fill (Site Improvements)	CY	150	9,00	\$1,350.00
8*	Unclassified Fill (Imported Borrow)	CY	180	9.00	\$1,620.00
9*	Unclassified Excavation (Domestic and Irrigation Waterlines Trenches)	CY	130	29.00	\$3.00.00
10*	Unclassified Excavation (Fire Sprinkler Service Waterline Trenches)	CY	6	29.00	\$174.00
11*	Unclassified Excavation (Electrical Conduits Trenches)	CY	130	29.00	\$3,770.00
12*	Unclassified Fill Including Pipe Bedding Material (Domestic and Irrigation Waterlines Trenches	CY	136	29.00	\$ 3,944.00

CITY PROJECT NO. 2017- 20 NEW CITY HALL WEST PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BID PROPOSAL FORM)

~

ltem No.	ITEM	Unit of Measure	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price (In Dollars)	Total (In Dollars)
13*	Unclassified Fill Including Pipe Bedding Material (Fire Sprinkler Waterline Trenches)	CY	6	29.00	\$174.00
14*	Concrete Encasement - Cement Slurry Backfill (Electrical Conduit Trenches)	CY	86	194.00	\$16,484.00
15*	Unclassified Fill Including Pipe Bedding Material (Electrical Conduits Trenches)	CY	30	73.00	\$2,190.00
16*	Unclassified Excavation (Drainage Pipe Trench and Catch Basin)	CY	44	29.00	\$1,27600
17*	Unclassified Fill Including Pipe Bedding Material (Drainage Pipe Trench and Catch Basins Trenches)	CY	42	29.00	\$ 1,218.00
18	Install Fire Sprinkler Service Waterline	LS	1	8,270,00	\$8,270.00
19	Install Domestic and Irrigation Waterlines	LS	1	11,983.00	\$11,983.00
20	Install Electrical Conduits, Risers, Sweeps, and Pull Ropes	LS	1	17,818.00	\$7,818.00
21	Precast Reinforced Concrete Catch Basins with Vehicular Traffic Grate	EACH	1	3,063.00	\$3,063.00
22	Precast Reinforced Concrete Catch Basins with non-vehicular Traffic Grate	EACH	2	2,921.00	\$5842.00
23	Install Drainage Pipes	LS	1	6,656.00	\$6,6510.00
24*	Crushed Aggregate Base	CY	140	67.00	\$9,380.00
25*	Place 4" Thick Asphalt Pavement	SF	6670	3.97	\$26,47990
26*	Place 3-1/2" Thick Asphalt Pavement	SF	4640	3.54	\$16,42560
27	Construct 8 Feet Tall Concrete Masonry Unit Screen Wall	LF	254	272.00	89,08800

CITY PROJECT NO. 2017- 20 NEW CITY HALL WEST PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BID PROPOSAL FORM)

ltem No.	ITEM	Unit of Measure	Approx. Quantity	Unit Price (In Dollars)	Total (In Dollars)
28	Construct Concrete Masonry Unit Trash and Recycling Enclosures	LS	1	12,257.00	\$2,257.00
29	Construct PCC Curb Type "A"	LF	510	35.87	\$8,293.70
30	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter Type "C"	LF	232	41.10	9.535.20
31	Construct Scored PCC Walk	SF	146	39.10	\$108.100
32*	Construct Concrete Slab at Trash and Recycling Areas	SF	220	44.16	9,715,20
33	Construct Curb Opening	EACH	2	214.00	\$428.00
34	Construct Warped Gutter at Catch Basin	EACH	1	499.00	\$499.00
TOT (Word	\$ 347,880.2				

* Denotes "Final Pay Items" (See Section 9-3.5 of Special Provisions)